STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2012 No. 93

PUBLIC HEALTH

The Sunbeds (Fixed Penalty) (General) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012

Made - - - - 5th March 2012

Coming into operation 1st May 2012

The Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety makes the following Regulations, in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 12(3) and 16(1) of, and paragraph 14 of Schedule 2 to, the Sunbeds Act (Northern Ireland) 2011(1).

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Sunbeds (Fixed Penalty) (General) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012 and shall come into operation on 1st May 2012.

Form of fixed penalty notice

2. A fixed penalty notice shall be in the form set out in the Schedule.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety on 5th March 2012



Dr Elizabeth Mitchell
A senior officer of the
Department of Health, Social Services and
Public Safety

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Document Generated: 2022-08-29

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations)

These Regulations provide the form of fixed penalty notice which may be issued in respect of particular offences under the Sunbeds Act (Northern Ireland) 2011.